

Malta International Airport plc, Luqa LQA 4000, Malta

TEL (+356) 2124 9600 FAX (+356) 2124 9563 EMAIL info@maltairport.com

COMPANY ANNOUNCEMENT

Malta International Airport plc (the "Company")

Announces the Appointment of a Senior Vice President Commercial Development and Strategy

Date of Announcement Reference In terms of Chapter 5 of the Capital Market Rules 15 July 2024 409/2024

QUOTE

Malta International Airport plc would like to announce the appointment of Tina Lombardi as Senior Vice President Commercial Development and Strategy.

Having joined Malta International Airport in 2007, Ms Lombardi was initially involved in the aviation segment of the organisation, forming part of the business development and airline marketing teams. She was subsequently entrusted with leading the marketing and human resources team, and more recently occupied the position of Senior Vice President for People and Strategy.

In her new position, Ms Lombardi will retain her responsibility of Malta International Airport plc's strategic direction, while focusing on the growth of the Company's non-aviation revenues by overseeing the retail and property, marketing and communications and the La Valette team. She will also be responsible for the company subsidiaries of Airport Parking Ltd and SkyParks Business Centre, as well as being the business owner for two of the company's investment projects, namely the second SkyParks Business Centre and the VIP Terminal.

Human Resources Manager Alexia Aquilina has assumed responsibility of the Human Resources department.

UNQUOTE

Signed:

Louis de Gabriele Company Secretary

About Malta International Airport

As Malta's sole air terminal, Malta International Airport connects the Maltese archipelago to over 100 destinations. In 2023, the airport welcomed 7.8 million passengers, marking a growth of 6.7% in passenger traffic over 2019.

The airport team is guided by a vision of service excellence, which has led MLA to clinch the title 'Best Airport in Europe' for 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021 and 2022. To uphold this reputation and to be able to cater for an ever-increasing number of passengers, the company has consistently invested in the airport campus since the airport's privatisation in 2002.

The company announced a five-year investment programme totalling ϵ 250 million in 2023, aimed at enhancing the airport's infrastructure and ensuring that Malta International Airport can seamlessly handle increasing volumes of passengers, whilst reaching its environmental targets and continuing to develop the airport campus.

Apart from these notable investments into the airport's infrastructure, Malta International Airport also invests into the Maltese Islands' cultural heritage and environment through the Malta Airport Foundation which will be celebrating its 10th year anniversary this year.

Malta International Airport plc is a public company listed on the Malta Stock Exchange, with its shareholders being the Malta Mediterranean Link Consortium (40%), with Flughafen Wien AG owning a 96% share, the Government of Malta (20%), the general public (29.9%), and VIE Malta Limited (10.1%).